Project:			               Type:		  USA/CAN
Performance
•	 Nominal Impedance: 4 ohms
•	 Frequency Response: 38Hz-22kHz +/-3dB
•	 Sensitivity: 88dB 2.83V/1m
•	 Integrated subwoofer
Electrical / Sensor Protocol
•	 Power Required: 25-125W (Protection limited)
•	 Minimum 18AWG cable required
Speaker Housing Ordering Codes
•	 Required Housing Depth: 7” (177.80mm)
Speaker housing must be ordered through an authorized James
Loudspeaker representative.To find your local rep, please visit
www.jamesloudspeaker.com or call +1 707.265.6343
Listings
•	 UL Rated
•	 Dry Location Only
Recessed Trimless Speaker - Powered by James Loudspeaker,
the Velo Vox delivers peformance sound with integrated compact
subwoofers, coupled with a module to handle high and midrange
frequencies.
Construction
•	 Formed steel trim with powder coat paint finish combined with
signature aluminum Apure© louver and speaker grille, available in
various colors and combinations.
•	 Made in Germany, Design by Porsche Design Studio.
•	 High excursion woofer and coaxial tweeter.
•	 Speaker comes with a built in crossover network and 20 Watt
low-loss, toroidal 70 Volt transformer.
•	 Low acustical impedance expanded steel mesh cover for crisp
unobstructed sound.
VELO VOX Speaker
© 2019. Apure Distribution LLC. All specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Visit www.apure-system.com to download the latest versions of all
specifications.  Apure Distribution LLC, 5555 Biscayne Blvd, Fourth Floor, Miami, Florida | phone: +1 305 351 1025 | 	      	 	         04/19 page 1 of 1
Powered by:
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES NO.
AP77 - Speaker
without trim
NA - natural anodized
BA - black anodized
*Consult factory for options /
details
LOUVER FINISHTRIM FINISH
WH - white powder coat
NA - natural anodized
BA - black anodized
TI - titan anodized
GO  - gold anodized
BR - bronze anodized
GM - gun metal anodized
RG - rose gold anodized
AP77	 	  -  ___	              	              /	  ___
ORDERING EXAMPLE AP96-WH/WH-AU
Image for illustrative purposes only!